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Fee Structure for B.Tech.

Date: 25.04.?025
B.Tech. Programmt Admission Year 2025-2025) N Quota/OCl

Particulars
I Year 202!i-25 (Rs.l ll Year ?026-27 {Rs.} lll Year 2027-2$ {Rs.} lV Year 2028-29 (Rs.l

I Sem ll Sem lllSem lV Sem V Sem Vl Sem VllSem VlllSem
Registration Fee 3000

Development tee 25000

Enrollment Fee 300

Alumni Registration Fee 500

IUMS Charges 1000

Tuition Fee * Slsoo Srsoo $ rsoo $1soo s1s00 s1so0 $1soo $1soo
Automation/tT lnf rastructure Fee 15000 15000 15000 15000

Library & e-Resources Fee 3500 3500 3500 3500 3s00 3500 3500 3500
Professiona I Developments Fee 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000
Maintenance Fee 8500 850C 8500 8s00 8500 8500 8s00 8s00
Learning Resources Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000
Semester Fee 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500 3500
I nnovation/Stra rtu p/Placement

/lnternship
3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000

I nsura nce 100 100 100 100
Iaboratory/Workshops/Prolect
Consumables

3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000

Student Welfare Fund 1000 1000 1"000 1000
Summer internship

isrp-r, srP-lt, sEP/srp-tir)
1000 1000 1000

ldentity Card 100

Holistic & Skill Development 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000
Other Activities Fee 2000 2000 2000 2000
Examination Fee 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000
Provisional, Original degree &
Migration, Transfer Certificate

2500

Total (Rs,l 81,500 29,500 51,600 29,500 51,600 29,500 51,600 31000

s1500 $1s00 51soo Slsoo s1s00 slsoo $tsoo $lsoo
Caution Money {Refundable*} 10,0{x,

Total lncluding Caution Money 91,500+

s1500
29,500+

$lsoo
51,600+

$rsoo
29,500+

Slsoo
51,600+

$1soo
29,500+

$1soo
51,600+

$1soo
31000+

$1500
Grand Total 1,21,000 Rs. + $3000 Rs. 81,100+ $3000 Rs. 81,x00+ $3000 Rs. 82,600+ $3000

Note: 1' Summer Semester Fee of Rs. 15,0001- (if applicable) will L:e payable rorlh,e-tuaents wLoigiste, foi3I***, Semester
2. Above fee structure will be applicable for all category studenrs {ST/SC/OBC/UR/other).
3' The Scholarshiplscholarship amount is subject to discretion of state Govt./sanctioning authority. The lnstitute only forwards the applications to
Nodal officer ofscholarship scheme. The Scholarship provided by 6overnment are directiy received in the bank account of students.
4' ln view of implementation of National Education Foticy, the applicable exam/registration fee of mandatory Massive open online Courses
(MooCs), offer at National/lnternational platforms will be paid by the students during the UG/P6 degree programme as per flexible curriculum.
5, The required academic/other fee (if any) due to execution of NEP-2020, will be charged as per lnstitute/Goverrment norms.
6. Tuition fee* is dynamic and likely to be increased in the next year onwards as per the decision of cornpetent authority.
7' An amount of Rs- 250ofor provisional/original degree/giploma/certificate, Migration, Transfer Certificate will be payable to students who exit
pr;or to final semester alter completion of credit requirementsllevels as per guidelines of UGC on Multiple Entry & Exit/ordinance of MITS-DU.
8. *The Caution Money/Security Deposit will be payable at the time of admission in the first year which will be refunded after
submission of No-dues at the time of completion of Degree,/ leaving the MITS-DU subjected to deduction as per norms (if applicable
due to any damage to infrastructurelproperty of MITS-DU or valid fine).
9. The Portal Charges per student as applicable will be payable.

Copy to: 1. Dean, Faculty of Engineering & Technology
2. All Deans/Heads of the Department

4. Accounts Section for necessary action
5. Students Section for necessary action
6.

,,k*,k,
Vice/hancellor p.|a-
7. Ofdce of Vice Chancellor
8. Mtice Boards


